
2.  Attach the door hangers to the glass bracket.
(Use M8x16 hex bolts supplied with the bracket.)

Door Hanger-A
(for door front end side)

(This document shows the images for NSC-C60V-G model. 
The installation method for NSC-C48-G model is same.)
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1.  Assemble the glass bracket and glass door as per the following sketch.

Sliding Glass Door Bracket - Installation Guide

Door Hanger-B
(for door back end side)
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Unit : mm

Sliding Glass Door Bracket - Glass Cutout
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A : Door cut-in length into/over the frame/wall.
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Sliding Glass Door Closer - System Diagram
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NSC-C60V-G series (up to 60 kgs / 132 lbs doors)

NSC-C48-G series (up to 80 kgs / 176 lbs doors)

Minimum in frame dimension
58 or more
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Pan Head Screw M5×16(*)
(*For wooden frame, 
prepare M5x30 pan head 
tapping screws.)

Minimum in frame dimension
63 or more
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Pan Head Screw M5×16(*)
(*For wooden frame, 
prepare M5x30 pan head 
tapping screws.)
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(Cover is option)

(Cover is option)
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3 to 6

Provide plates behind the 
mounting screws for rail. 
Securely fix the plates on the 
wall by screws.
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(Plate size: 3 to 6mm thick, about 
90mm high, about 100mm wide.)
(Plate material: Steel for steel wall, 
hard wood for wooden wall.)

Unit : mm

Steel
wall

3 to 6mm
steel plate

Fix by
screw

M5-0.8
tap

5.5mm
clearance
hole

Wooden
wall

3 to 6mm
wood plate

Fix by
screw




